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 JANUARY 2023

13/03/2023
COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY (Average Value/Weight)U.K.  AMENDED INTRA & EXTRA SE

Export (Intra & Extra stats)

CUMULATIVE TO JANUARY 2023

Value=£

Cod

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

IRISH REPUBLIC 8.89 736,090 8.89 736,09082,811 82,811

FRANCE 6.28 243,695 6.28 243,69538,800 38,800

POLAND 4.25 49,356 4.25 49,35611,618 11,618

SPAIN 4.33 46,096 4.33 46,09610,644 10,644

GIBRALTAR 7.72 41,776 7.72 41,7765,410 5,410

U.S.A. 12.30 39,545 12.30 39,5453,215 3,215

ESTONIA 0.82 17,978 0.82 17,97822,050 22,050

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 10.05 17,860 10.05 17,8601,777 1,777

BELGIUM 3.88 6,446 3.88 6,4461,660 1,660

ICELAND 8.01 3,749 8.01 3,749468 468

HONG KONG 6.87 3,620 6.87 3,620527 527

DENMARK 1.09 2,500 1.09 2,5002,284 2,284

MALAYSIA 9.75 1,034 9.75 1,034106 106

181,370 181,370ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 1,209,745 1,209,7456.67 6.67

Value=£

Coley

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

FRANCE 4.13 967,971 4.13 967,971234,458 234,458

NETHERLANDS 4.20 121,109 4.20 121,10928,820 28,820

SPAIN 3.13 41,769 3.13 41,76913,333 13,333

276,611 276,611ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 1,130,849 1,130,8494.08 4.08

Value=£

Haddock

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

MALAYSIA 18.26 78,888 18.26 78,8884,320 4,320

POLAND 1.92 44,470 1.92 44,47023,118 23,118

FRANCE 2.08 12,817 2.08 12,8176,167 6,167

IRISH REPUBLIC 16.70 3,740 16.70 3,740224 224

MALTA 9.46 2,356 9.46 2,356249 249

BELGIUM 12.63 101 12.63 1018 8

34,086 34,086ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 142,372 142,3724.17 4.17

Value=£

Herring

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

LITHUANIA 1.37 1,681,153 1.37 1,681,1531,224,300 1,224,300

CROATIA 0.76 319,213 0.76 319,213420,000 420,000

NETHERLANDS 1.19 177,423 1.19 177,423149,361 149,361

UKRAINE 1.09 171,088 1.09 171,088157,440 157,440

GERMANY 1.37 132,519 1.37 132,51996,588 96,588

IRISH REPUBLIC 0.79 53,968 0.79 53,96868,394 68,394

GHANA 0.95 47,356 0.95 47,35650,000 50,000

SOUTH AFRICA 1.43 32,247 1.43 32,24722,620 22,620

POLAND 1.38 29,716 1.38 29,71621,600 21,600

BELGIUM 1.27 22,355 1.27 22,35517,600 17,600

CAMEROON 1.16 20,150 1.16 20,15017,380 17,380

U.S.A. 0.75 6,878 0.75 6,8789,220 9,220

GREECE 25.36 3,855 25.36 3,855152 152

SPAIN 5.49 1,456 5.49 1,456265 265

2,254,920 2,254,920ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 2,699,377 2,699,3771.19 1.19
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 JANUARY 2023

13/03/2023
COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY (Average Value/Weight)U.K.  AMENDED INTRA & EXTRA SE

Export (Intra & Extra stats)

CUMULATIVE TO JANUARY 2023

Value=£

Mackerel

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

NETHERLANDS 1.71 6,207,522 1.71 6,207,5223,631,500 3,631,500

LITHUANIA 1.65 5,786,903 1.65 5,786,9033,503,660 3,503,660

IRISH REPUBLIC 1.35 2,496,070 1.35 2,496,0701,844,632 1,844,632

NIGERIA 1.12 2,166,594 1.12 2,166,5941,932,000 1,932,000

LATVIA 1.83 1,887,558 1.83 1,887,5581,032,000 1,032,000

JAPAN 1.68 1,616,847 1.68 1,616,847964,000 964,000

VIETNAM 1.84 939,035 1.84 939,035510,000 510,000

FRANCE 2.34 878,864 2.34 878,864375,840 375,840

CHINA 1.69 499,790 1.69 499,790295,800 295,800

DENMARK 2.56 185,675 2.56 185,67572,543 72,543

UKRAINE 1.60 153,626 1.60 153,62696,200 96,200

GERMANY 1.81 152,335 1.81 152,33584,200 84,200

CANADA 1.33 128,744 1.33 128,74496,800 96,800

AUSTRALIA 5.95 81,630 5.95 81,63013,725 13,725

NORWAY 6.14 77,013 6.14 77,01312,545 12,545

GREECE 2.30 52,985 2.30 52,98523,000 23,000

SINGAPORE 1.81 45,341 1.81 45,34125,000 25,000

POLAND 2.27 43,211 2.27 43,21119,000 19,000

SOUTH KOREA 1.80 43,179 1.80 43,17924,000 24,000

ITALY 1.72 37,832 1.72 37,83222,000 22,000

ST KITTS & NEVIS 7.31 36,455 7.31 36,4554,990 4,990

BERMUDA 22.44 10,323 22.44 10,323460 460

ANTIGUA & BARBUDA 5.74 6,600 5.74 6,6001,150 1,150

SPAIN 3.35 6,025 3.35 6,0251,800 1,800

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 9.79 4,032 9.79 4,032412 412

HONG KONG 10.43 2,858 10.43 2,858274 274

14,587,531 14,587,531ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 23,547,047 23,547,0471.61 1.61

Value=£

Plaice

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

FRANCE 2.26 49,895 2.26 49,89522,053 22,053

SPAIN 3.09 10,508 3.09 10,5083,404 3,404

BELGIUM 2.57 7,862 2.57 7,8623,058 3,058

28,515 28,515ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 68,265 68,2652.39 2.39

Value=£

Pollack

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

FRANCE 5.86 143,859 5.86 143,85924,569 24,569

IRISH REPUBLIC 3.30 32,195 3.30 32,1959,767 9,767

SPAIN 3.56 7,478 3.56 7,4782,098 2,098

TURKEY 2.87 5,312 2.87 5,3121,853 1,853

BELGIUM 8.80 44 8.80 445 5

38,292 38,292ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 188,888 188,8884.93 4.93

Value=£

Salmon

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

U.S.A. 10.33 19,409,345 10.33 19,409,3451,879,448 1,879,448

FRANCE 8.42 18,742,351 8.42 18,742,3512,225,509 2,225,509

CHINA 10.39 4,182,234 10.39 4,182,234402,548 402,548

TAIWAN 11.43 2,904,682 11.43 2,904,682254,118 254,118

IRISH REPUBLIC 9.51 1,530,585 9.51 1,530,585160,869 160,869
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 JANUARY 2023

13/03/2023
COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY (Average Value/Weight)U.K.  AMENDED INTRA & EXTRA SE

Export (Intra & Extra stats)

CUMULATIVE TO JANUARY 2023

Value=£

Salmon

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

POLAND 7.37 1,461,817 7.37 1,461,817198,397 198,397

ITALY 19.23 697,567 19.23 697,56736,278 36,278

THAILAND 1.38 426,896 1.38 426,896309,600 309,600

SPAIN 5.04 423,622 5.04 423,62283,995 83,995

VIETNAM 2.16 346,497 2.16 346,497160,640 160,640

SINGAPORE 11.49 288,323 11.49 288,32325,088 25,088

CANADA 10.57 248,192 10.57 248,19223,470 23,470

NETHERLANDS 11.47 234,380 11.47 234,38020,437 20,437

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 11.86 192,482 11.86 192,48216,231 16,231

PHILIPPINES 1.21 175,044 1.21 175,044145,000 145,000

SWITZERLAND 8.58 150,406 8.58 150,40617,525 17,525

BELGIUM 13.64 116,740 13.64 116,7408,559 8,559

HONG KONG 10.65 115,594 10.65 115,59410,851 10,851

INDONESIA 6.48 73,830 6.48 73,83011,389 11,389

BARBADOS 3.37 72,439 3.37 72,43921,472 21,472

GERMANY 3.17 70,422 3.17 70,42222,214 22,214

SOUTH KOREA 12.25 66,753 12.25 66,7535,449 5,449

LEBANON 10.49 59,490 10.49 59,4905,670 5,670

UKRAINE 2.27 54,517 2.27 54,51724,000 24,000

DENMARK 1.39 51,221 1.39 51,22136,795 36,795

JAPAN 9.91 50,923 9.91 50,9235,141 5,141

TURKEY 12.22 42,136 12.22 42,1363,449 3,449

KUWAIT 12.44 34,752 12.44 34,7522,793 2,793

SAUDI ARABIA 10.05 31,731 10.05 31,7313,156 3,156

GREECE 25.83 31,260 25.83 31,2601,210 1,210

QATAR 18.84 28,630 18.84 28,6301,520 1,520

GEORGIA 1.04 24,867 1.04 24,86724,014 24,014

BAHRAIN 12.57 22,641 12.57 22,6411,801 1,801

MEXICO 35.12 18,439 35.12 18,439525 525

AUSTRIA 19.05 12,480 19.05 12,480655 655

CYPRUS 5.15 11,938 5.15 11,9382,319 2,319

MOLDOVA 1.67 8,368 1.67 8,3685,000 5,000

MALDIVES 10.41 7,811 10.41 7,811750 750

OMAN 14.54 7,664 14.54 7,664527 527

ST. LUCIA 22.09 6,472 22.09 6,472293 293

MAURITIUS 10.07 6,434 10.07 6,434639 639

LUXEMBOURG 14.87 4,846 14.87 4,846326 326

JAMAICA 19.85 3,652 19.85 3,652184 184

ANTIGUA & BARBUDA 14.30 2,974 14.30 2,974208 208

SRI LANKA 5.17 2,198 5.17 2,198425 425

ST KITTS & NEVIS 26.95 2,156 26.95 2,15680 80

SOUTH AFRICA 10.28 1,686 10.28 1,686164 164

6,160,731 6,160,731ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 52,459,487 52,459,4878.51 8.51

Value=£

Monkfish

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

FRANCE 10.83 3,468,845 10.83 3,468,845320,444 320,444

SPAIN 5.69 83,343 5.69 83,34314,640 14,640

IRISH REPUBLIC 14.37 3,349 14.37 3,349233 233
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 JANUARY 2023

13/03/2023
COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY (Average Value/Weight)U.K.  AMENDED INTRA & EXTRA SE

Export (Intra & Extra stats)

CUMULATIVE TO JANUARY 2023

Value=£

Crabs

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

335,317 335,317ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 3,555,537 3,555,53710.60 10.60

FRANCE 9.45 3,009,325 9.45 3,009,325318,417 318,417

CHINA 9.56 536,772 9.56 536,77256,136 56,136

JAPAN 10.68 216,293 10.68 216,29320,247 20,247

SPAIN 7.32 174,993 7.32 174,99323,901 23,901

HONG KONG 6.91 130,235 6.91 130,23518,842 18,842

IRISH REPUBLIC 5.01 97,416 5.01 97,41619,449 19,449

PORTUGAL 6.17 74,399 6.17 74,39912,062 12,062

TAIWAN 12.82 60,071 12.82 60,0714,685 4,685

ITALY 7.74 50,303 7.74 50,3036,500 6,500

CANADA 11.28 17,153 11.28 17,1531,520 1,520

BELGIUM 40.52 6,969 40.52 6,969172 172

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 14.91 3,773 14.91 3,773253 253

482,184 482,184ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 4,377,702 4,377,7029.07 9.07

Value=£

Lobster

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

FRANCE 30.69 1,783,332 30.69 1,783,33258,111 58,111

SPAIN 15.78 162,855 15.78 162,85510,319 10,319

CHINA 36.88 90,720 36.88 90,7202,460 2,460

HONG KONG 29.62 65,835 29.62 65,8352,223 2,223

PORTUGAL 28.34 52,651 28.34 52,6511,858 1,858

IRISH REPUBLIC 26.00 45,630 26.00 45,6301,755 1,755

ITALY 27.60 15,180 27.60 15,180550 550

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 35.59 12,704 35.59 12,704357 357

NETHERLANDS 34.95 11,813 34.95 11,813338 338

SINGAPORE 50.92 11,203 50.92 11,203220 220

SWEDEN 32.52 2,764 32.52 2,76485 85

CYPRUS 10.83 2,459 10.83 2,459227 227

78,503 78,503ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 2,257,146 2,257,14628.75 28.75

Value=£

Nephrops

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

FRANCE 12.41 5,659,266 12.41 5,659,266455,946 455,946

SPAIN 8.77 1,042,144 8.77 1,042,144118,813 118,813

ITALY 9.12 860,559 9.12 860,55994,375 94,375

NETHERLANDS 5.11 192,403 5.11 192,40337,644 37,644

DENMARK 10.14 58,303 10.14 58,3035,751 5,751

CROATIA 9.67 31,549 9.67 31,5493,264 3,264

IRISH REPUBLIC 11.98 26,449 11.98 26,4492,207 2,207

SLOVENIA 10.02 23,816 10.02 23,8162,376 2,376

720,376 720,376ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 7,894,489 7,894,48910.95 10.95

Value=£

Scallops

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

FRANCE 18.49 6,438,080 18.49 6,438,080348,163 348,163

SPAIN 8.59 354,005 8.59 354,00541,213 41,213

ITALY 15.09 174,862 15.09 174,86211,589 11,589
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 JANUARY 2023

13/03/2023
COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY (Average Value/Weight)U.K.  AMENDED INTRA & EXTRA SE

Export (Intra & Extra stats)

CUMULATIVE TO JANUARY 2023

Value=£

Scallops

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

IRISH REPUBLIC 31.25 91,799 31.25 91,7992,938 2,938

DENMARK 13.09 37,693 13.09 37,6932,880 2,880

SLOVENIA 10.59 12,709 10.59 12,7091,200 1,200

PORTUGAL 8.89 1,200 8.89 1,200135 135

408,118 408,118ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 7,110,348 7,110,34817.42 17.42

Value=£

Cold water shrimps & prawns

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

NETHERLANDS 4.95 58,353 4.95 58,35311,780 11,780

IRISH REPUBLIC 7.30 4,994 7.30 4,994684 684

SPAIN 15.00 45 15.00 453 3

12,467 12,467ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 63,392 63,3925.08 5.08

Value=£

Warm water shrimps & prawns

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

NETHERLANDS 6.48 158,340 6.48 158,34024,430 24,430

FRANCE 43.52 29,636 43.52 29,636681 681

IRISH REPUBLIC 13.79 19,351 13.79 19,3511,403 1,403

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 8.88 15,059 8.88 15,0591,696 1,696

SPAIN 8.26 12,321 8.26 12,3211,492 1,492

29,702 29,702ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 234,707 234,7077.90 7.90

Value=£

Prepared and preserved Shrimps & prawns

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

NETHERLANDS 5.97 110,397 5.97 110,39718,486 18,486

IRISH REPUBLIC 17.39 105,663 17.39 105,6636,076 6,076

VIETNAM 9.06 57,587 9.06 57,5876,357 6,357

SPAIN 6.22 56,156 6.22 56,1569,023 9,023

SOUTH KOREA 9.96 16,646 9.96 16,6461,671 1,671

GIBRALTAR 8.95 4,419 8.95 4,419494 494

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 13.87 1,984 13.87 1,984143 143

HONG KONG 25.79 1,109 25.79 1,10943 43

42,293 42,293ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 353,961 353,9618.36 8.36

Value=£

Tuna

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

IRISH REPUBLIC 1.82 131,994 1.82 131,99472,570 72,570

FRANCE 4.45 12,638 4.45 12,6382,842 2,842

HONG KONG 7.68 12,372 7.68 12,3721,610 1,610

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 7.98 9,921 7.98 9,9211,243 1,243

CYPRUS 117.44 8,221 117.44 8,22170 70

ST. HELENA 5.39 3,850 5.39 3,850714 714

FALKLAND ISLANDS 7.40 2,368 7.40 2,368320 320

SINGAPORE 8.06 1,999 8.06 1,999248 248

GIBRALTAR 5.51 1,929 5.51 1,929350 350

79,967 79,967ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 185,292 185,2922.31 2.31
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